THE EVENT ORGANIZATION WILL BE ATTENTIVE AND IF ANY OF THE ACTIONS 

ABOVE ARE FOUND, THE EXHIBITOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE AREA WILL BE GIVEN 

A 2-HOUR WRITTEN NOTICE TO COMPLY WITH THIS STANDARD. IF THE 

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS REQUIRED ARE NOT TAKEN, EXHIBITORS WILL INCUR A 

PENALTY OF R$ 3,500.00 (THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED REAIS) AND THEIR 

BOOTH WILL BE SHUT DOWN.  

Therefore, in order to avoid inconveniences such as material seizure and people removal from 
the Event, or even a booth shutdown, we ask everyone to comply with this standard thoroughly. 

6 – EXHIBITION OF USED PRODUCTS

[...]

CIRCULATION AREAS (AISLES) IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. 

EXHIBITORS WHO EXCEED THE DETERMINED VOLUME WILL RECEIVE ONE (1) 

WRITTEN NOTIFICATION. IF THE EXHIBITOR DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THIS 

DETERMINATION AFTER NOTIFIED, THE ORGANIZATION WILL APPLY A FINE OF 

THREE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED REAIS (R$ 3,500.00) AND THE OPERATION 

OF BOOTH WILL BE SUSPENDED THROUGH POWER CUT. THE BOOTH OPERATION 

WILL BE RELEASED AFTER PAYMENT OF THE REFERENCE FINE ON THE EVENT’S 

CAEX. 

IF THE EXHIBITOR BREACHES THIS RULE AGAIN, THE ORGANIZATION WILL ONLY 

ALLOW THE BOOTH TO OPERATE PROVIDED THAT ALL SOUND/IMAGE EQUIPMENT